{YST0084.DOC;1}



102282220 ... organical organial documents or copy thereof. To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving Grossman Industries, Inc. party(ies):]Individual(s) Association Name: The CCP Companies General Partnership Limited Partnership 10-11-02 Internal Address: Corporation-Ohio Other Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached? Street Address: 670 Alpha Drive ☐ yes ⊠ no City Highland Heights State OH Zip: Individual(s) citizenship 3. Nature of Conveyance Association ___Merger General Partnership Security Agreement Change of Name Limited Partnership Other Corporation-State Ohio Other Execution Date: April 6, 1998 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ yes ☒ no 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): B. Trademark Registration No(s).. U.S. Reg. No. 1959,057 A. Trademark Application No(s). U.S. Reg. No. 1,950,959 Additional numbers attached? Yes No. 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 2 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Jeanne E. Longmuir, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$80.00 Calfee, Halter & Griswold LLP 800 Superior Avenue - Suite 1400 Enclosed Cleveland, Ohio 44114-2688 Authorized to be charged to deposit account CERTIFICATE OF MAILING Any deficiencies in the enclosed fees. Date: 10/9/02 I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the Deposit account number: 03-0172 United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope with ☐ The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge our deposit sufficient postage addressed to: Assistant Commissioner for account for any deficiencies in the enclosed fees. Trademarks, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, Va., 22202-3513. (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) hature) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Jeanne E. Longmuir, Esq. Date Name of Person Signing Total number of pages comprising transmittal: 4. 00000058 1959057 11/14/2002 DBYRNE 40.00 DP 01 FC:8581 02 FC:8528 25.00 OP Repln. Ref: 13/14/2002 DBYRNE

ASSIGNMENT - TRADEMARKS

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Grossman Industries, Inc., an Ohio corporation ("Assignor"), hereby sells, assigns and transfers to The CCP Companies, an Ohio corporation (referred to individually herein as the "Assignee", and referred to collectively with its successors and assigns as the "Assignees"), the entire right, title and interest in and to the trade names, trademarks and service marks, Federal and State registrations thereof and applications for Federal or State registrations thereof listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (collectively, the "Names" and "Marks"), together with the good will of the business symbolized by said Names and Marks, and any and all claims for damages for past, present or future infringement of said Names and Marks, and the right to sue for and collect the same for Assignee's own use or benefit; the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignees, for their own use and benefit, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this Assignment had not been made.

Assignor covenants, represents and warrants that: (i) all requisite corporate or other action to approve, execute and deliver this Assignment have been taken; (ii) this Assignment has been duly executed by duly authorized representatives of Assignor, and constitutes a binding assignment, transfer and conveyance by Assignor, binding in accordance with its terms; (iii) Assignor has the full right to convey and has hereby conveyed his or its entire right, title and interest in the Names and Marks and the Assignor has the unrestricted right to assign the Names and Marks to Assignee; and that (v) Assignor has not executed and will not execute any agreement, conveyance or other instrument in conflict herewith.

Assignor further agrees, at the request and expense of the Assignees or their legal representatives, to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits and other documents, make all lawful oaths, and take any other lawful actions reasonably required in order to vest title and perfect the aforesaid right, title and interest to the trademark or registration in the Assignees.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	a	duly	authorized	, representative	of	Assignor	has
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed this Assignment as of thisd	ay	of	April	, 1	998	.	
			\mathcal{O}				

GROSSMAN INDUSTRIES, INC.

by fully entry

Its:

1

 $\{J: \ \ TAGT \ \ 25874 ABS. TMA; 1\}$

STATE OF OHIO)
) SS:
COUNTY OF FRANKLIN)
	day of April , 1998, before me personally me known, who being duly sworn, did depose and say, that he is the
	lustries, Inc., the corporation described in and who executed the
	nat he signed his name thereto by order of the Board of Directors of
	ARIAL STATE

ANAL SECTION

JEROME C. TINIANOW, Attorney At Law NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF OHIO My commission has no expiration data. Section 147.03 R.C.

EXHIBIT A

Registered Marks

- 1. SORBI-SOFT, U.S. Registration No. 1,956,057, issued February 13, 1996, for Nonwoven Wiping Cloths for Commercial, Industrial and Institutional Purposes
- 2. SORBI-TACK, U.S. Registration No. 1,950,959, issued January 23, 1996, for Nonwoven Wiping Cloths for Commercial, Industrial and Institutional Purposes . . .

Trade Names

- 1. Converting Technologies Company, Ohio State ID Number RN79412, Registration renewed August 22, 1994, Microfilm 4219, Page 1448.
- 2. Absorbco, Ohio Registration renewed August 1, 1995, Microfilm 5232, Page 0971.

3

ASSIGNMENT - TRADEMARKS

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Grossman Industries, Inc., an Ohio corporation ("Assignor"), hereby sells, assigns and transfers to The CCP Companies, an Ohio corporation (referred to individually herein as the "Assignee", and referred to collectively with its successors and assigns as the "Assignees"), the entire right, title and interest in and to the trade names, trademarks and service marks, Federal and State registrations thereof and applications for Federal or State registrations thereof listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (collectively, the "Names" and "Marks"), together with the good will of the business symbolized by said Names and Marks, and any and all claims for damages for past, present or future infringement of said Names and Marks, and the right to sue for and collect the same for Assignee's own use or benefit; the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignees, for their own use and benefit, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this Assignment had not been made.

Assignor covenants, represents and warrants that: (i) all requisite corporate or other action to approve, execute and deliver this Assignment have been taken; (ii) this Assignment has been duly executed by duly authorized representatives of Assignor, and constitutes a binding assignment, transfer and conveyance by Assignor, binding in accordance with its terms; (iii) Assignor has the full right to convey and has hereby conveyed his or its entire right, title and interest in the Names and Marks and the Assignor has the unrestricted right to assign the Names and Marks to Assignee; and that (v) Assignor has not executed and will not execute any agreement, conveyance or other instrument in conflict herewith.

Assignor further agrees, at the request and expense of the Assignees or their legal representatives, to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits and other documents, make all lawful oaths, and take any other lawful actions reasonably required in order to vest title and perfect the aforesaid right, title and interest to the trademark or registration in the Assignees.

GROSSMAN INDUSTRIES, INC.

By:

Its:

1

{J:\RICH\AGT\25874ABS.TMA;1}

STATE OF OHIO)	
) SS:	
COUNTY OF FRANKLIN)	
came Herbert Grossman to r President of Grossman Ind	lustries, Inc., the cor	, 1998, before me personally duly sworn, did depose and say, that he is the poration described in and who executed the ethereto by order of the Board of Directors of Notary Public



JEROME C. TINIANOW, Attorney At Law NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF OHIO My commission has no expiration date, Section 147.03 R.C.

EXHIBIT A

Registered Marks

- SORBI-SOFT, U.S. Registration No. 1,956,057, issued February 13, 1996, for 1. Nonwoven Wiping Cloths for Commercial, Industrial and Institutional Purposes
- SORBI-TACK, U.S. Registration No. 1,950,959, issued January 23, 1996, for Nonwoven 2. Wiping Cloths for Commercial, Industrial and Institutional Purposes . . .

Trade Names

- Converting Technologies Company, Ohio State ID Number RN79412, Registration 1. renewed August 22, 1994, Microfilm 4219, Page 1448.
- 2. Absorbco, Ohio Registration renewed August 1, 1995, Microfilm 5232, Page 0971.

{J:\RICH\AGT\25874ABS.TMA;L}

RECORDED: 10/11/2002